
Heading Home St. Louis County Governance Board- January 1, 2015 

Attachment 2 

Jan. 2015 

 Governance
 Board Position Appointment Term 

Ends Name Employer Address Phone & 
e-mail address 

1 

State of MN (MN 
Interagency 
Council on 
Homeless) 

St. Louis 
County 

12/31/2016 Ji-Young Choi 
Minnesota Housing 
Finance Agency 
(MHFA) 

Ji-young.choi@state.mn.us 

2 

Corrections 
Representative 
 

St. Louis 
County 

12/31/2017 Katy O’Sullivan 
Arrowhead Regional 
Corrections - NERC 

osullivank@stlouiscountymn.gov 

3 

Rural Housing 
Coalition 
Representative 

St. Louis 
County 

12/31/2015 Heather Lindula Legal Aid-Virginia hlindula@lasnem.org 

4 
Education 
Representative 

St. Louis 
County 

12/31/2017 Rick Pierce 
St. Louis County 
Schools 

rpierce@isd2142.k12.mn.us 

5 
At-Large 
Representative 

St. Louis 
County 

12/31/2016 
Nathan 
Thompson 

Habitat For Humanity Nathan@nslchfh.org 

6 
Business 
Community 

St. Louis 
County 

12/31/2017 
 

Allan Lian Minnesota Power alian@mnpower.com 

7 
At-Large  
Representative 

St. Louis 
County 

12/31/16 Valerie Strukel Homeless Advocate vstrukel@gmail.com 

8 
Homeless 
Advocate 

St. Louis 
County 

12/31/2015 
 

Edie Carr 
Northern & Southern 
Family Service 
Collaborative 

ecarr@isd2142.k12.mn.us 

9 

Bois Forte 
Reservation 
Representative 

St. Louis 
County 

12/31/2015 
 

Vacant   
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 Governance 
 Board Position Appointment Term 

Ends Name Employer Address Phone & 
e-mail address 

1 
Veterans 
Representative 

City of Duluth 3/31/2016 Cynthia Finley  cynthiafinley33@gmail.com 

2 

Fond du Lac 
Reservation 
Representative 

City of Duluth 3/31/2017 
Dawn 
Ammesmaki 

Fond du Lac DawnAmmesmaki@FDLRez.com 

3 
Formerly Homeless 
Representative 

City of Duluth 3/31/2017 
Bev Down 
 

 (218) 461-2222 

4 
Faith Community 
Representative 

City of Duluth 3/31/2015 David Bard  pastor@fumcduluth.com 

5 

Affordable Housing 
Coalition  
Representative 

City of Duluth 3/31/2016 Matt Traynor CHUM mtraynor@chumduluth.org 

6 At Large City of Duluth 3/31/2016 Ashley Compton AICHO Ashley@aicho.org 
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